e R U

) The Honorhbﬁe Commissioners Court met at its regular meeting place Monday,
January 1&, 1952 aith tne following members present: O.A,Beauchemp,County Judge; W,.L.
Glover, Gomm. Prect. #1; /L R MeDaniel,Comm,Prect. #23; John R, Thomes, Comm.Prect.#3;

He. J. Vickers, bomm.Prect.#4; md Floyd Smlth, County Clgerk;
. Article XVI, Section 61 of the Constitutlion of the State of Texas, as amended
provides that in all the Countles of the State, the Commissioners Court shall be authorized

4

to determine whether precinct officers shall be compensated on a fee basis or a salary basis,

and 1t also provides ‘that in “ountles having a pupulation ‘of less than 20,000 the Gommissioner‘sv

Gourt shall have the authority to determine whether County Officers shall be compensated on
a fee basis or a salary basis.

] It 1s therefore the order of the Commissioners Court of Sabine County,Texas,
that from and after Jan.l, 1952, the precinct officers of Sebina “ounty, shall continue to
be paid on a.aalary basis., And that the compensation allowed each precinct offlcer by the
REX¥XY Yourt shall be paid in 12 monthly lnstallments or as the “ourt may hereafter direct,

) And 1t Is fhe further order cof the court that all ﬁotary Public, Publlc Welghter
and the County S;rveyor are not included in this order (providing that Younty am Precinct
0fficers shall be compensasd on a Salary basls) but are on the contrary spacificélly excluded.

On Mption of H,J.Vickers and seconded by W.,L. Glover it was unanimously voted

that sabine ounty remain on a salary basis for the year of 1952.

\ «A.Beauchsdpp,County Yudge

\ 3% L, Ylover\, Comm.Prect.#1 -

\ M}s. vada Mc eniél,comm. rect,.#2
\ JiR.Thomas, Cpmm,*rect.#
. \\ H.JIVickars,Co}m.Prect.#4

wam b ma n g

SALARY SCHEDULE FOR 1952

Sheriff,-galary - 3960,00
Sherifr, Expenge 1800,00
Deputy Sherlff, Salary 2,100,00
Deputy Sheriff, expense 600.00
Deputy Tax Office 2,700.00
Clerk Rax Office _ 1980,00

Constable, Precinct #1 600,00 38(9

g




e

County Claerk 3,460.00

Younty Clerk Expense _ 1500.00
Deputy -County Clerk 2,100.00
County Treasurer 3,300,00
County éervice Offlcer 1,200.00
County Agent, 1,620.,00
Secretary,Co.Agent 1,200.00
Justice of Peace FPre.#l 1,320.00
District Clerk 1,620.00
Conmissioner Pract.#1 2400.00 )
In Younty Exp, - 300,00
Out-County Exp. : 300,00
Commissioner Prec.#2 . 2400,00
In County Exp. 300.00
Cut.County Exp. 300,00
Commissioner Prec,#3 2400, 00
In gounty Exp. 300, 00
Out County Exp. . 300,00
Commlssioner Prect.§4 2400, 00
In County Exp, 300.00
Out County Exp. 300,00
Tounty Atborney 3,500.00
Justice of Peace Frec.#2 420,00
Constable Prect., #2 420.00
Jenitor ' 1,650.00
District Court Reporter . 1,020.00
County Judge 3,960,00
Secretary,Dist. Atty. 485,76

xxxxxxxxxxxmxmwuxmxuxuxmmuxmxmnunuxunMxnnnxmnnxnnunnxmxnnnnuxmrmhaxnimnnxnnmxnxmxmnnxnxmxmxm
$MBEDMDMNE3MNM§§§MHMHMNH@HﬁMﬁMNMHMEHBHEMBHNHhﬁNENMHMEHNEBMNHbuhﬁﬂﬂuﬁhﬁﬁHHMBHNHNMNMuﬁNMBEBM

) &t wa; upanimously ordered that the Younty Treassurer be directed to.Transfar
Aflhe balance in officers Salary Fund to the P.I, Fund, the sum of $5Q§§§.SS TO REIMBURSE P.I.
Fund tor expenditures propsrly changeabls to General Fund.
‘ "It was unanimously ordered that fhe County Treasurer be directed to transfer $4,000
from the balance in officers Salary Fung to the General Fund, to cover unexpected balance

of Fumds taken from the General Fund for the benefit of officers Salary Fund.

There being no other business we were adjourned.

0.4.B8auchemp,County Judg J wwa "—““7/
t .

W.L.Glover, Comm.Prect.#1 7.~ 7 éé: e

Mra. Vada McDaniel CGComm.Frect.#e d M e D i gl

I

John R. Thomas Comm.Proect.#d

H.J. Vickers, Comm.Prect.#4

jff;st:'Floyd Smith,County GClerk.

A\l

[ — e




